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Agenda

Brief history and current state 
of drug shortages
Managing drug shortages
Root causes and possible 

solutions



Drug Shortages:
Brief history and current state
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Drug shortages
Active Shortages: Common Drug Classes in Short Supply

5-Year Trend

https://www.ashp.org/drug-shortages/shortage-resources/drug-shortages-statistics

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

https://www.ashp.org/drug-shortages/shortage-resources/drug-shortages-statistics


Drug shortages
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Drug Shortages:
Managing drug shortages



Clinical Strategies
 Therapeutic alternatives
Different routes of administration
Rationing criteria
Delay or cancel treatment
Altering order sets or protocols



Operational Strategies
Consolidate / centralize inventory
Use non-formulary sizes or concentrations
 “Insource” internal compounding
Repackaging
 503B outsourcing facilities
Secondary wholesaler



ASHP Guidelines

https://www.ashp.org/-/media/assets/policy-guidelines/docs/guidelines/managing-drug-product-shortages.ashx
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Drug Shortages:
Root causes and possible 
solutions



Recent, high-profile shortages
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Root causes
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Solutions
Address the root causes – incentivize investment in quality 

maturity

Mitigate the impact – reimagine the strategic national stockpile

Build better systems – adopt newer manufacturing technologies

 Improve transparency – identify vulnerabilities so they can be 
addressed



Drug Shortages – Discussion 
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